OP \$65.00 5029493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLS Diversified Master Fund L.P.		05/21/2018	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensei, Inc.
Also Known As:	Sensei LLC
Street Address:	2600 South Shore Blvd., Suite 300
City:	League City
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77573
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5029493	SENSEI ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5029494	SENSEI ENGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-874-1477
Email: jbrown@kaviva.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Brown

Address Line 1: 2600 South Shore Blvd., Suite 300

Address Line 4: League City, TEXAS 77573

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release Sensei TM (sensei.com url) (Executed 5.21.18) (1)#page1.tif source=Release Sensei TM (sensei.com url) (Executed 5.21.18) (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0423

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN SENSEI, INC.

KLS Diversified Master Fund L.P., having an address at 452 5th Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Sensei, Inc. (a/k/a Sensei, LLC) in the trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Sensei, Inc. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2017, at Reel/Frame 5965/0836.

at Neel/Frame 5905/0650.	
Dated: May <u>U</u> , 2018	KLS Diversified Master Fund L.P.
	By: Name: Nichocly East of the Title: CO
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
MICHAEL CARLLLI, personally know to the within instrument and acknowledged	Taserh Schwerz, personally appeared wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same in his/her nature on the instrument the person, or the entity on the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and State	JOSEPH SCHNEIDER Notary Public - State of New York NO. 025C6364188 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires Sep 5, 2021
My Commission Expires $\frac{9/s^{-202}}{}$	<u>/</u>

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
SENSEI ENGAGE	5,029,493	December 16, 2008
SENSEI ENGAGE	5,029,494	December 16, 2008